Your Ref : SH6604B
Our Ref : SHA 1438G

Toh Chai Ann ¢/o

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD
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Dear Sir/ Madam.

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 1458G/SH 6604B/SLF 190F On 21.12.2019

ALONG Jalan Bukit Merah B4 CTE Exit

| am the owner/hirer of motor vehicle/taxi. SHA 1458G .which was involved in the
above-mentioned accident.

The motor vehicle'taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR
WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by vour insured's negligent driving and or management of his
vehicle. Therefore, | am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the
accident based on the appraiser's recommendation.

Our claim is as follows:

1) Cost of Repair SS g 3 el s i\ g
2) Loss of Rental SS I o TE BN
. 3) Loss of Income S8 . I
4) GIA Report Fee S5
5) LTA Search Fee S5
6) Survey Report Fee S35
S5 7

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents :

a) Authorsation Letter
b) Final repair bill(s)
¢) LTA Search

d) GIA report(s)

¢) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look mto the matter and revert as soon as possible, Thank you.

Yumﬁ%
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LETTER OF AUTHORITY
To Whom It May Concern :

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 1458G/SH 6604B/SLF 100 €

ALONG Jalan Bukit Merah B4 CTE Exit ON 21.12.2019
I, Toh Chai Ann . NRIC NO. S xxxx906Z of

Blk 63 Upper Serangoon View # 02-22 (S) 534014

Ownerhirer of motor vehicle Registration No SHA 1458G Jnsured by

Ms First Capital Insurance Ltd under Policy No.  D-18088936MFSH

do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative to write,
negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle

Registration No, SH 66048 in respect of the above mentioned accident, | also

hereby authonze that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair, loss of use, earnings and rental,
Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report fee ) be made in favour of my representative, M/s
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full and final

discharge of my claim.

Dated : 21.12.2019

Signature : \i@tl L

( Company’ chop if necessary )
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EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER
Iii-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Rof: MCT19120523
Claimant Ref : SHA 14586

Well, ___ CHUNNIMOTOR WORKPTELTD  ("the workshop) hereby confirm that we/! have reached an agreement
wilh the appointed Surveyor of India Intemational Insurance Pla Lid LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S3 WWW'WW--.H—-#
e — cchicls 1o, SHA 1458G thal was damaged pursuanl fo the socident which oooured
on _ Z1M272018  (data) at ALONG JaLah BusiT MERAH BEFORE CTEEXIT  [jpcation) invoiving vahicie no  SH 66048 (msured
vehicle) This is pursuant {o the inspaction conducted on __ 24/12/2018  (date) ai “(he workshop®.

Well confirm that we!l amiam authorizad by the owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATICN PTE LTD {"the third party
claimani”) of vehicle no.SHA 1458G10 make the claim as sel oul In the above paragraph and we/l have Ul authorily 1o settle
the matter on his'her behalf in 8 manner that we/l deem fit We/l| encliose herein the letter of authority given by “tha third
party clsimant”

Wl Turthar confirm thal wa/l will iIndemnify India Intemational Insurance Pla Lid for afl damages. loss and/or exponse thal
thay will or have almady Incurred in the evenl thal “the third party claimanl” sfter the above sald agmement lodges a
further clalm against the former for any loss and expenses suffered peraining to cost of repairs andior rental andior loss
of usa pursuant jo the damage lo SHA 14586 (vehicle no ) as a resull of the accident

Wefl confirm that the agreement reached sbove 18 n full and finsl settemant of sl deims of “the third pary claimant
pursuant io the accident and that lurther this seiflement |s reached on a without prejudics and withoul admission of Hability
basiz.

This agrement is subject io the application of Singapore lsw and the Singapore Courts have exclusive junsdiction over sny
dispute srising out of the same.

We'l authorize youto pay thetotal amountof §5_18.000.00 15 CHUNMI MOTOR WORK FTE LTD

Dated this dayol e oo oit8 20
: “ e Signature: .
Sigred by “the workshap® (with dlnp:l by appoinind Surveyor
e Chunnt Motor Work Pe Lt : i Ao _—
Bia 10 Ang "'.*u T ruiunn:- ;'l.'h Name: onsultants
NRIC: A toooen| 0 ] ——
_37':-' Rl ] '!P'"*‘E‘f_ .
Addrass: Tai; 854.L- 1 Fawx [ 1 WEEY Ui R ot U 1

Co Mg 1o PRI
#01-25 Paya Ubl Ind. Park S(408633)

Nationality = Nationaity

Decupation: Oecupation:

BT W e
"The contents of this documen! apply to vehicie
damages only. All parsonal injuries and damages
ansing therefrom are excluded from the ambil
and applicaton of this document.™




CHunnt Motor WoORK

Pte LD

TAX INVOICE
INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE |VEHICLE NO loaTE
LTD SHA 1458 G 15.01.2020
64 CECIL STREET MAKE INVOICE NO
#04/05 |08 BUILDING HYUNDAI 11235
SINGAPORE 049711 MODEL ACC DATE/TIME
140 21.12.2019 @ 18:25 HRS
Cost of Repair $ 15,200.00
Sub-total $ 15,200.00
Add : 7 % - GST $ 1,064.00

Total

$ 16,264 00

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: SIXTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY FOUR

ONLY)

BIK 10. Ang Mo Kio Industnial Park 24, AME AutoPoint #03-19, Singapore 568047

GST Registration No. : 2009231100 Company Registration No

Tel: (65) 6542 7162 6542 5119 Fax: 165) 6542 6039

2000231 10D




Our Ref: CT19120527 n

comrort
Date; 27 December 2019 -—-__'”‘ .
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Dear Sir/Madam
ACCIDENT ON 21/112/2019 @ 18:25hrs
ALONG ALONG JALAN BUKIT MERAH BEFORE CTE EXIT
INVOLVING SHE604B. SLF700P

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA1458G (the "Taxi"). The Tax was hired to TOH CHAlI ANN IC NO
SXXXX9062 a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the
time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident al a rental rate $112.67 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was Insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesald hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Tax| arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please llaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yaurs faithfully
Christine Tay

Manager, Fleet Safaty

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapors 575717 Mainline +55 6555 1188 Facsimile +55 6453 3163
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